## Image consent form

If you have any questions, please ask us.

Data Classification: CONFIDENTIAL



Skipton Building Society (We, Skipton) would like to record and use your image to promote the Society. Please read the statements below carefully. If you consent to these, complete your details and sign.

- 1. We may use your image on Skipton's websites and our social media sites.
- 2. We may use your image in our customer communications, such as brochures and posters.
- 3. We will video and/or photograph you. We may use still images from the video.
- 4. Your image and name may appear in the national and/or regional press in association with Skipton.
- 5. We will use your image for 1 year starting from the date of your consent. We will delete the recordings from our files after this period has ended. However, they will remain where they have been published.
- 6. If you change your mind, contact Skipton to ask for the removal of your image. We will remove it from our records including our website and social media accounts. Please be aware that social media can be copied and distributed by others as it is in the public domain. We will not be able to remove such copies.
- 7. If you consent to the above then please complete your details below, including your email and contact number so we may contact you if we need to discuss further. These details will not be used for any other purpose.

I consent to the above Name: Signature: Date: Fmail: Contact telephone number: Disclaimer Skipton Building Society shall not have any liability to you for any loss or damage whatsoever arising from or in connection with the obtaining of the photographs, provided that Skipton Building Society does not exclude liability for death or personal injury caused by the negligence of Skipton Building Society or its employees, agents or sub-contractors. Skipton Building Society will not be responsible for the third party sharing, distribution or display of your image once it's in the public domain. **Privacy** Skipton Building Society is the Data Controller for the purposes of Data Protection Regulation. For more information please read the full Privacy Notice at skipton.co.uk or we can send you a copy if you prefer. Ref: 313568\_08/02/19 Data Classification: Image consent form CONFIDENTIAL Skipton Building Society (We, Skipton) would like to record and use your image to promote the Society. Please read the statements below carefully. If you consent to these, complete your details and sign. We may use your image on Skipton's websites and our social media sites. We may use your image in our customer communications, such as brochures and posters. We will video and/or photograph you. We may use still images from the video. Your image and name may appear in the national and/or regional press in association with Skipton. We will use your image for 1 year starting from the date of your consent. We will delete the recordings from our files after this period has ended. However, they will remain where they have been published. If you change your mind, contact Skipton to ask for the removal of your image. We will remove it from our records including our website and social media accounts. Please be aware that social media can be copied and distributed by others as it is in the public domain. We will not be able to remove such copies. If you consent to the above then please complete your details below, including your email and contact number so we may contact you if we need to discuss further. These details will not be used for any other purpose. If you have any questions, please ask us. I consent to the above Name: Signature: Date:

## Disclaimer

Email:

Skipton Building Society shall not have any liability to you for any loss or damage whatsoever arising from or in connection with the obtaining of the photographs, provided that Skipton Building Society does not exclude liability for death or personal injury caused by the negligence of Skipton Building Society or its employees, agents or sub-contractors. Skipton Building Society will not be responsible for the third party sharing, distribution or display of your image once it's in the public domain.

## Privacy

Skipton Building Society is the Data Controller for the purposes of Data Protection Regulation. For more information please read the full Privacy Notice at skipton.co.uk or we can send you a copy if you prefer.

Contact telephone number: